

02.05.2024: xəbər

English Language and Literature Department Professor Huseynagha Rzayev Attends International Conference as Keynote Speaker

On April 15, 2024 the professor of the English Language and Literature Department Huseynagha Rzayev participated as a keynote speaker in the 4th International CLIL Conference organized jointly with “Silk Road Research Academy”. The conference took place at the University of Exact and Social Sciences in Tashkent, Uzbekistan. Huseynagha Rzayev delivered the speech entitled “Enhancing Teaching EFL Through Interdisciplinary”. The conference discussed the topics such as integrating language and content learning, assessment and evaluation in CLIL contexts, multilingualism and multiculturalism in CLIL classrooms, CLIL and inclusive education etc.

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin professoru beynəlxalq konfransda əsas məruzəçi kimi iştirak etmişdir

2024-cü il aprelin 15-də İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin professoru Hüseynağa Rzayev “Silk Road Research Academy” ilə birgə təşkil olunmuş 4-cü Beynəlxalq CLIL (Məzmun və Dil İnteqrasiyalı Tədrisin Əsasları) Konfransında əsas məruzəçi kimi iştirak etmişdir. Konfrans Özbəkistanın Daşkənd şəhərindəki Dəqiq və Sosial Elmlər Universitetində baş tutub.

Hüseynağa Rzayev “Fənlərarası əlaqə vasitəsilə İngilis dilinin xarici dil kimi tədrisinin gücləndirilməsi” mövzusunda məruzə ilə çıxış edib. Konfransda dil və məzmun öyrənmənin inteqrasiyası, CLIL kontekstlərində qiymətləndirmə, CLIL siniflərində çoxdillilik və multikulturalizm, CLIL və inklüziv təhsil və s. kimi mövzular müzakirə olunub.